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CLNTRAL ADMINISTRAT IVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH
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ORDER SHERT

T o e

Orlglnal Application No. éé;;/&?mg
. Misc. Petition No.rmcﬁ_m/
Contempt Petition No._ _ /

Review Application NO-";mm/ |

- Vs, =~
) ;Reéépondent (s) \A:Q—L L;QJ\/S
y ;;." H}Ad,'\focate .+ for the applicant (s) N\ ? SQ"’W\"J\ Mﬁ&S‘MmﬂA
Co | & S SRR

Advocate for the respondent (s) ks

4 ' |

I

Order of the Tribunal

{:\Iot-es of the Registry ) Dateng
’ t

. r
i ! : é
1 2742.2003; Heard Mr. D, Sarma, ].earned
counsel for the applicant,

4y ‘Wﬂmm LA Issue notice to show cause as

f«mmmin tine %

- v Pett o is : . to why the application shall not
_o,f nd' A F : ;be»admitted. Returnable by four
L hind | :  weeks., : | :
AN j \TC% 6675\%‘]@ List on 28.3.2003 for admiss~
U .&L\INOS -
' ; | OQ ion,
| : )
; %m . . ‘ | Vice-Chairman
R  mb | I
%/&7& {@)e"& A}'E/\g'm.lé,é &/ 28.3.2003 Mr. D. Sarma, learned counsel
:{& Mﬁtﬁ"m'ﬁf , for the applicant stated that he bas
L”/ o been instructed by the applicant
0’27/‘4/06” ) ' i
» &/401/{% MZW‘ not to press the applicajption.
A S OZO@ ”V‘:‘Aj v/ {3 wen— Accordingly, the application is
Clent- N" IVL"S’ A ! dismissed as not pressed. |
‘ ' L Vice~Chaimman

NO!\‘ %,1’%19’2*"\—— |
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINT
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI.

I )

111 Mujeeb-ul-Rehman

7
8N

~Yeraus-—-

The Union of India & Ors,

I ¥ D E X

Sl,No; Particulars
1  Application
2 Verification
3. Annekuré—ﬁ
4, Annexure-b

! S Annexure-C

: &, Annexﬁxe~D'
7. Annexure-R

STRATTVE TRIEUNAL,

| (BN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 12 OF THE CENTREL
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL ACT, 19851

. o m
PRIGINAL ARFLICATION §O.AS OF 2003.

~Applicant.

~Respondents.

Page No.

1 to/l
/2

13

14

/5

/6

1%

Filed Iy

Sy

advocate.,

\
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BEFRE THE CENTRAL, ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:
GUWAHATI BENCH , GUWAHATI.

IN THE MATTER OF:

O.A. NO. - /2003.
Md. theebul Rahman.

.«.Applicant.

-Versus-~

Union of India & ors.

...Respondénts.

The applicant above named respectfully
submits that this original application seeking
a direction upon the respondeqts for payment of
menthly saléries due from 12.1.2002 to 6th July
2002.

Some of the relevant dates with brief
facts heading to filing »f tne present appli-

cation are as tinder ;-

That the applicant is working as Helper
under the respondent authorities specially res-

pondeng No.3.

contd,.



N

2,

24.5.2002. That the applicanf was transferred
from Janmu and Kashmir to Guwanati under the
respondent no.5 and he is continuing in. the
same .

(Annewure- A, page 13).

13.8.2002. That the applicant submitted a
representation praying for salaries which were

Gue from 12.1.2002 to 6.7.2002.

(Annexure-B, page 14).

28.8.2002; That the sespondent no.4 issued a
communication to the.applicant informing him
that they have sent the s;laries of the appli-
cant to the ofrice of the responden; nb.3
i.e. the Priﬁcipal, Inétitute of Hotel Manage-

" ment, Srinagar,'J & K &
(Annexure~-C, page 15).

10.9.2002.

That the applicant submitted

another représentation to the respondent no.3
to sent the salaries to Guwahati where he is

serving at present.

(annexure,D, page 16).

contd..



~.

6.11.2002.

HCOmmpnication to the applicant staﬁing that

The respondent no.3 issued a

}

- under Rules, this'instituhe is unaﬁle_tb'

draw your salary for the period Weeofo

©12.1.2002 to 6.7.2002 .

«

(Annedture-E, page 17).

Y

i
A

i

.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
GUWAHATIT BENCE, GUWAHATI.

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1885)

CRIGINAL APPLICATION NO.» g GF 2003,

BETWEEN

M. Mﬁja&bmulwkahm&n,

Son of Late Abdul Goni,
Fesident of Bhangagarh
Megiid Complex,
F.0O.~Bhangagarh,
Guwahati-5, Kemrup, hssam.

-Applicant.

= BN~

1} The Union Of Indis
Represented by the Secretary
to the Government of India,

Ministry of Turism New Delhi.

J
\rgﬁb. 21 The Director (K},
4 - Ministry of Tourism,

Government of India,
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16y ]
f—r

DETATLS

g™

44-11,

RRC

OF

WHICH THE APPLICATION

C-1 Hut ment, Halhousie Road,

New Delhi.

The Prinéipal,

Institute of Hotel Manage-

ment, P.O.-Srinagar,

Jammu and Kashoir. '
The Principal/Secretary,

Ty, Ambwdk ar Institute of

Hotel Mansgement,

Cat&rinq & Nutrition Sector:

Chandigarh-160036.
Principeal,

& f

The

Institute Hotel Manage-

went, AIDC Building,
[ SR o -
Stoppage,

& B Road, Bhangagarh,

- . 4 »
Guwahati = 781005,

~Respondents.

THE APPLICATI hf

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST

IS MALE:



oy )
K
at

The application is made against non-
payment of salary of the applicant for

the period from 12-01-2002 to ‘QQ”Q?“

The applicant dﬂclareﬁ that the ,ﬂﬂr
j@at matter of the instant &pplla&tlun
is within the jurisdiction of this

Hon'ble Tribunal.

o

LIMITATION:

The ~ applicant further declares that

the application is within the limi-

tation period prescribed under Section

21 of the Administrative Tl;bunﬁl ﬁu1

1985,
FACTS OF THE CASE:

Facts of. the case in brief are given

That wyour humble applicant is &

of Indis and as such, he is entitled to

S |

rights and privileges guaranteed under



o

the Constitution of Indis. Ths

applicant is

working under the Institute of

Hotel Manage-
. 8.

iuti -5. He is serving under

ment, AIDC Building, AEC Stopprage, koad,

the
e lhi

Bhangagarh, Guwal

Min13§ry of iﬁuriﬁm (HRw'ﬁiviﬁiQn;,

since ﬁ lomg time. abh o helpev.

That your spplicant begs to state that

the applicant was

serving under the “P”pbudvn

Ne.d snd he was transferred under the fm'puu“

dent No. 4 vide Office

dated 24

Order No. IHM/ADM/ZKZ/

%
K
[

-y

2002 issued by

_fjn

"2 65 May the

Principal/Secretary, Dr. Ambedksr Institute of

Hotel Management, Catering & Nutrition, Sector:

42-1In, Chandigarh-16003¢6. At present the

gpplicant is s=erving unde;:' the Respondent No.

5, i.e., under the prihblf ), Institute of

Hotel Masnagement, AIDC

G, 8.

Buiiding, A.B.C. Stoppage,

R e o N e e b LTI RV
Road, Bhangagarh, Guwahat FBL005

A copy of such Officeg order dated 24

May 2002 ie annexed ®E AnDexuré-i to

~
QMM* this petition.

i

4,3] That wvour hUﬂ&l applicant beas tce
» ¥ OF &

ii

sta%ﬂ

that, as

f



"ﬁi‘ :

it

‘

salar

ries

July 2002,

submitted his

e

hefor
to

vthe

release

to this petition.

+ thereafter

& ] e
rLEBueda &
L1 S e 1T -
vhelr le

FPrincipsl,

Srinagar,

appli

from

thpﬁndhnb Wo.

the

B-2002 i=s annexed as

I

communication

informed the

Institute

oJ BT

N

ot in receipt of his wmonthly

| : s etk
the month of Janvery 2002 to 77

Lhe

deted

Being compelled appliaant

r”pfﬁiuutafluﬂ 13-08-

4 and requested him

S SI0E .
copy of such representaticn dated

T

N

to state that
4

e OFf Respondent Ho.

to the -9;“11‘ cant vide

No. IHM/ADM/ 22 /l Dinted ESFLS“

f;l'j&mt that they have

the applicant _?Q the

: Reszspondent

o Ho

and Eashmir.

v of such letter dated 2B-08-2002

ST WA

CaTILOTL.

applicant ‘begs to
the

10




zb

before the Respondent No.3, i.e., the Prin-

S
7w

o~

29

cipal, Institute of Hotel Managemant,
Srinagar, Jamwu and Kashmir and requested him

Gtel

to the Institute of

=~’3
4
iy
o
1]

to send his sal

£2

Management, Guwahati.

4.1 . That the spplicant begs to sztate that
efter receiving the representation dated 10-035-

-y S Y2 i e . R S
2002 the \.i......-})(.)ll(.;t.'nt Wo., & issued & communios

tion to the applicant =tating inter alia that

-

to draw

P
A%

Undsr Rules, this Institute is unable

yvour salary for the period w.e.f. 12- 01-2002 to

3

06-07-2002 and vou are therefore advised to
take up the matter with the Ministry in this
regard for the regularization of the period of

sbzence.

B ocopy of such communication dated O6-

Q$MWWV 11-2002 i8 annexed as Annexure-E to
\G | | |
BY

ot
b

18 petition.

4.7)  That vour Qppi icant begs to state that
he had duly dJoeined his service under the

Respondent No. 5 and discharging his duties



pay the w&li ie

4.9) That the application

2.1 For that the appiicant i

v .
\f@M'thm gsalary of the

honestly and sincerely. Butb wiuh&ut BNV Yeason
'L

rl—
l-.-
,'E

respondents have st Jppﬁ the salaries of

ot
gt
Jowt
4]

applicant for the period fr om 12-01-2002
072002

-
o

4.8) That the spplicant begs to state that
-t}é husﬁmndunt N3 had transferred the

applicant to Guwshati vide

the Respondent Wo. 3 is alsc

et

:t. The office of the Respondent No. 3 is the

cant; hence, it is

bound to meintain every details  of the

applicant and the Rﬁ”hﬁudaﬁuu-&fe alao . bound to

r r[

to the spplicant.

nois filed bonafide and
for the ends of justice,

GROUNINE FOR RELIEF Wiih LEGAL “HGVT']PNQH

1a & permanen t

cemployee of the Respondent and is serving

under them. The res

o

pondents are bound pay

applicant for his



5.2

]

“ ):)

Administrative

For that the applicent is

O

1]
bt

due

2002 to Q7-2002 there is no reason for

the detention of the salary of

resulted in

S

ioant denial has

14

2L Li anad the

yiolation of Articl &

Constitubion

For that the applicant has been denied the

salaries  without prin

heard,

any

ig & wviolation

There

of nstural Justice in- the denie

i

N T
S8BLE

ies t and

a1

o the applicant proper

] be granted to the

s reqguired to

bt
i

by

i

CEnt.

L\'T)I. } .l

that

For the ac ‘tion of the Respondents is
illegal, arbitrary and not sustsinsble in

b S
L& .

EMEDY EABAUSTED:

b
:.-c
[ S
3
=

That there is no slternative

ious remedy available the applicant

(&

Qf

the this

Ll
t

invoking

Court under fhie

i‘T'\

il bhu 2l

and



P

application should

MATTERS NOT FREVICGUSLY FILED Ok

PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT

applicant further declares that

have not filed any applicat

writ petition or suit in  respect of

subject matter of

before any

authority or any other bench o

Hon'ble Tribunsal NG

&Iy such,

application, writ petition or sult is

pending before any of them.

\

LELITER PRAYED POR:

and Circumstances

s man wae, duor e, oo O O S e -
narrated above 1t is

'T.J
ot
T
.
I
LL

may be

Application and issue notice the

call for the
records and after
snd/or csuse  or

Lordship



V10 '
| | X

to  grant the

gt

lvi
xL____l
1]
i

]
i
{t
™
Pelind

kR
g

famt]

i
.
-.<!

following reliefs:
D .
e Y 1 o 2 g & 3 AR & "y ﬂ e e
M g Respoinaents ay ne dlredud C{r

ot
e
i
o
o4
R
(-I-
’[ i
o
&-m-
i
-t
T
o
|t
p]
o)
H
a
ol
St
b
e
3

pay  the

. P - Yy P N SR . - o
frem 12-01-2002 to 77 July 2002;

to pay the cost of the

ot
A
—

applicant;

G any other reliel or reliefs that
JORPRUU [ SO WL W T, .. e Lo 1
sy e ehtitled to the = pplicant.

&) - INTERIM ORDER PRAYED:

Rt  this =tate no  interim order is
prayed, however, thiz Hon'ble Tribunal
may be pleased to pass necegsary &rder
or ordérs directing tuv hespondenta
A tor eafly' releaze of arrear salasries

In
‘#% - of the applicant.

2

o

LR
!. Lsa

~.:_,
~
i
&

! H

0y APPLICATION IS FILED THROUGH ALY

.'i.'j’..) , PRETICULARE OF I.F.



1

I.P.C.No. - ‘(Gﬂ_éC?E;QZVZ
Date of Issues: 24 -2-200D

Iasued frm"‘a” : C’l_»f)'ﬁ, (%MM) Gﬂg

P&yabl; at : jyyﬁ : t

Az stated in index.

- Verification.



have not upprﬁa.

Y2

VERTFICATION

T, ®Md. Mujeek r—ul-Rahman, Son of DLate Abdul
Goni, Resident of Bhangagarh Masiid Complex,
P.0.-Bhangagarh, Guwahati~%,  Kamrup, Assam and
verify the statewments made in the accompanying

. o aphs A1 N b
gpplication qud in paragraphs ,4S, 4 ,

A Lp'% ‘ - are true to wy knowledge,
ﬁho&e made in paragraphs Lffz/t%-3..£ 4.4 are
true to ity informetion being m&fte s of record
and which I believe to be trua dhd those made

in para 5 are true to wy legal advice and T

1

4,
0
20
=

~5
ot
p
o
of
Fgi)
g
Lo
]
—
h
-
lad
iy
s

Vi N - v o g T R, ks o s FE R S J— T )
ﬁ.lzd I mign this verification omn this

fw«7§; d%y of Fe bruary 2003 at Guwahsati.

Md . [\/\\/U' eeb—ul . I,Qm’/nw»\

e e e e e
Declarant.



';anp'you will be revert back to IHM,. Srinagar - at anytime and'

E . Aun. A
J

DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT
CATERIRG & NUTRITION, SECYOR: 42-5, CHANDIGARH 160 036

- _OFFICE ORDER

As per Ministry of Tourism, (HRD Div.,) Govt. of Indié,
New Delhi. letter No. 48(3)|2001-HRD Dated 26th April, 2002
you ?are hereby deployed ‘to Institute of Hotel Management,
Caterimg & Nuttition, Guwahat: with immediate effect.
| v L

| .
| . . )
fi | Your deployment would be purely on temporary basis.

laﬂ ahort notice as and when so decided by the Government.

r
| .
P -~

i
L i This issues with the approval .0f Hon'ble Mlnlster of

4

Tourism and Cultutre. S : , ‘
; \

b
[N "

)

{ | - f ( 'Navin Kumar Nanchahal ‘)

Principal | Secretary,

‘IHM|ADM]2k2|@éI~3éS - | Co

Dated‘ 24th May, 2002

‘\-ii i ' ‘ : | “E:I .
= 1' R ' . —— ] ) ..‘I-‘
P : - : :\glﬂ SEML qu.¢naxe ¢

BT Saim el e DT ST S o SNt AT

.

-

4 f (: j . v ' |
- Copy}to: Li
. . i
© . Shri Mujeeb-ul-Raheman for compliance. A
2.!  Pprincipal, IHM, Guwahati. ' ' . 1
I '; Principal, IHM, Srinagar {- i h
4.]  shri P.s. Kharola, Director (K) Min1stry of Tourlsm. o
co Lo
' i Govt. of India, C I Hutment, Dalhousie Road, _ : \ N f
| Eo X i New Delhi. : | o E’:
. SERUEEE B . ' ' : S
R : : -
Lo :
|
.
o .
W
X
' ' - e e S ey e e "
L e RN
1 . ! Ik .
» o
T » | I ’.
;r" ip”( ‘»: ;[i h -
| Py _‘E :! .
\.;7"I .;g;)



¢ [, ' . : - R e " R I ’77*‘*-‘“’.‘:.*:.@..;;&;7,-4%;»‘.31«,- s
4 Ann. B
‘ -
To. Date : 13.08.2002
|
‘The Privcipal,
- Institute of Hotel Management
Sector 42 D
Chandigarh,
| Sub : Prayer for issuc the Salary for the month of 1* January to 7* July
B 2002, ‘
¢ i
. Sir,. !
‘ I would like to state that | have not reccived salary for the monthof 1Y P .
~ Junuary to 7" July 2002, | ey
! : Therefore, 1 pray that you would be kind enough to issue the sare. P i
: !l Thanking you, ; | _
! It “
; Yours faithfully, ii s
i ’ )ﬂ 4 } : '
F (Mujccbul Rahmati) ' 1
N.1B. : Pleasc send my L.P.C. | by
i as soon as possible. ik Leows hacow i Tk
o D
: : . ¥ ox . J ; ! o ‘
; Emel Pa“‘j W 9" \Tu&) 2— N
| - Principal SRR
_ ‘ 1.H.M. | e
§ b Guwahati. 'iir i
S
5 " e
' . e
. | . ‘.'
o o
:' | VI 'H’ !
. ﬂ '
| : !"ﬁ,
i k
U G T ) TN,
s e : RN
. I
Y |




A T T o T AP D Ve R . i s emie kA re s o
e . ' _ AI\N C “““j
12 . v }\h 1 (/ t (
Zlo JRATAL WA YT WIS MR -”"'J——M o/
0a QR Wers AFeT 42 - $, IUERE TOUm ;604833 2Fha 605703 'V

DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT ‘

CATERING & NUTRITION Sec. 42-D, Chandigarh Ph. : 604833, Tele Fax : 605703
mujapn|2k2| | 36 2,
Datel: 2f§st Aug., 2002

Shri Mujeeb-ul-Rahzman
Halper
. Institute of Hotel Managemznt
Catering & Nutrition
AIDC Building, ABC Stoppage
: G.B. Road
! GUNAHATI: 781005

Subject:s Relaase of salarye.

TQ}S has reference to your request regarding release of
salary for the period Ist Jan., to 7th July, 2002. "

[}

. T : A
, .

Please note that you were repatriated to your parent
‘ Institute weeofo 11th Jan., 2002 vide order No. IHM|ADM|2002|
o 9778-86 dated 11ith Jan., 2002. A chegue bearing No.044695
! dated 11th Jane., 2002 for Rs.1675/- (Rupees one thousand six
ii ‘ hundred seventy fLive only? drawn on State Bapk of India,-Sech? !
| -: QHD being full and final settlement of your salary was segt ;ﬁ
- to you alonguwith above re?erred order. Howaver, the ‘same wasj»i ,
i received back undelivered. ! B
v z
{

|
|
|

As such, your all zecords'élongwith salaty cheque %as |
sent to your parent Institute, i.e. Institute of Hotel Managemant I
Srinagar, you may claim the sam= f:om Ins :itute of Hotel u Z i

f Management, Srin2gar alongwith any amount due 1f any for the i.
[ period frcem 12th Jan., 2002 to 7th July,. 2002. 1y
|
I' b

y | : : , A\ xlq ALY gg. ¢
| ‘ - ~. ( Navin Kumar Nanchahal )
- : . Principal-| Secretary

| . ' 4a.. . . “‘H: .
W%W,*ﬁmmmmﬁm'n@am}mmu,ﬁmawu Lo

S[ponsored by Ministry of Tourism, Gowt. of tndla. Afftliated to National Council for Hetel Management, Hew Delhi
i ’ -

b
: q - ':' h " E
i ™ X
,p;\f o, G H 1
S . \ LR .
1, —
o l !
; v . - :
i A
4 ',
. L ]
¥ ) 1
b
B » .
' |
i
.’,b —
by . !
S ‘ - —
B ! . -
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H i




i b ——= uinmmian — et
3
! Ann. D
—
‘ &
, r'
/
’ [
Date 1009 Toe?
“Lhe Principad
Institute of Hotel Management
© Srinagar, kashaur,
Respected Sir,
L N . . . L “
With due respect T would like 1o state that Lhaven't find any salary for the period from | |
| . . . . ) ;l
January 2002 ta 7% July 2002, According to Chandigarh Institute. They bave alrcady send ;
to vou such sadary for the sime period.
b
} : ‘ . . C
So. Epeas thit you would be kind enough 1o sead mie twe siune at the addreess of Gawaban : 3!
: |
LA
Thanking vou, . N
i t
' , Yours faithfully, "
Mujeels u‘/\:‘w i
Institute of Thote! Matigement
Guwahati,
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INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MBNAGEMENT 7
Catering Technology & Applied Nutrition

( Sponsored by Ministry of Tourism, Gonvt. of India )

© Ref. No:_I1HM/2002/(345)/ §67~.

NEHRU PARK, BOULEVARD ROAD, SRINAGAR - 180001, KASHMIR.

Date__ 06-11.2002

Shri Mujeeb-ul-Rehman, : -
C/0 Institute of Hotel Management, :
AIDC Building, ABC Stoppage,

*GeBe Road, Bhangagarh, -

Guwahati - 781005

8eference : Your letter dated:10,9.2002 regarding
Salary for the period of absence,

Kindly refer to your above said letter, In
this connection, please be informed that the cheque
dateds11.1,2002 (issued by IHM, Chandigarh; for as
amount of B;1,676/- as salary of {1 days for the
month of January, 2002 has not been traced by this
office in its records sofar, Even if the said cheque
is traced at this stage, the cheque would be invalid
for the purpose of encashment from bank, The salary
of the said 11 days may be claimed from IHM, Chandigarh
through a fresh cheque, which would be encashable
within six months from its date of issue,

Since you were relieved by IHM, Chandigarh
vide order No:IHM/ADM/2002/9778-86 da{ed111.01,2002
on 11th January, 2002 with the direction to report.
to Srinagar Institute immediately, but you did not

do so and later on the direction of Ministry you
Joined at IHM, Guwahati on 07,07.2002,

4 Under Rules, this Institute is unable to draw®
your salary for the period Weeof412,1,2002 to 06,7,02
and you are therefore advised to take up the matter

with the Ministry in this regard for the regularisation
of the period of absence, ;

Yours faithfully,
( DINESH NASA )
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